Summary Report

Presidential Ticket
For President of the
United States
Vote for one

United States
Senatorial Ticket
For US Senator

6 year term
Vote for one

Congressional Ticket
For Representative in
Congress, District 1

2 year term
Vote for one

County Ticket

County Supervisor
District 2
Vote for one

County Supervisor
District 4
Vote for one

County Supervisor
District 6
Vote for one

Platte County, Nebraska

General Election
November 6, 2012
Mitt Romney/Paul Ryan Republican
Barack Obama/Joseph R Biden, Jr Democratic
Gary Johnson/ James P Gray Libertarian
Randall A Terry/Marjorie Smith By-Petition

Write-in Scattering

Deb Fischer Republican
Bob Kerry Democratic
Write-in Scattering

Jeff Fortenberry Republican
Korey L Reiman Democratic
Write-in Scattering

Jerry Micek Republican
Write-in Scattering

Ronald Pfeifer Republican
Tim Reardon Democratic
Write-in Scattering

Jerry Engdahl Republican
Write-in Scattering

Official Results

10061
3148
139
61
64

9801
3601
39

10305
2418
16

1378 Elected

25

1415 Elected
680

1361 Elected
15



Nonpartisan Ticket

For Member of the
Board of Regents
University of Nebraska
District 3

6 year term
Vote for one

For Member of the State
Board of Education
District 3
Vote for one

Shall Judge of the
Nebraska Workers'
Compensation Court
James Michael Fitzgerald

be retained in office?
6 year term

Shall District 5 District

Court Judge
Michael) Owens

retained in office?
6 year term

Shall District 5 District

Court Judge
Robert R Steinke

retained in office?
6 year term

Central Community College

David Copple
Jim Pillen

Tom Schommer
Rachel Wise

YES

NO

YES

NO

YES

NO

Write-in Scattering

Write-in Scattering

3454
9148
27

4935
5989
16

7788

2582

7735

2511

9136

2364



for Board of Governors

District5
Vote for one

Central Community College
for Board of Governors

At Large
Vote for one

Central Platte NRD
For Board of Directors
subdistrict 9
Vote for one

Lower Elkhorn NRD
For Board of Directors
subdistrict 4
Vote for one

subdistrict 6
Vote for one

Lower Loup NRD
For Board of Directors
subdistrict 6
Vote for one

subdistrict 7
Vote for one

subdistrict 8
Vote for one

subdistrict 9
Vote for one

subdistrict 10
Vote for one

Bill Gannon
Write-in Scattering

Sam Cowan
Write-in Scattering

Todd M Reeves
Write-in Scattering

Timothy Tighe
Write-in Scattering

Danny W Kluthe
Write-in Scattering

Jerry Smith
Write-in Scattering

Cliff Loseke

Write-in Scattering

Darwin Sieh
Write-in Scattering

Michael P Gutzmer
Write-in Scattering

Darwin B Anderson
Write-in Scattering

9982
62

9310
56

125

448

118

207

1801
11

1954
13

1784
12

2361



Lower Platte North NRD

For Board of Directors
subdistrict 1
Vote for one

subdistrict 2
Vote for one

subdistrict 3
Vote for one

subdistrict 4
Vote for one

subdistrict 5
Vote for one

subdistrict 6
Vote for one

subdistrict 7
Vote for one

subdistrict 8
Vote for one

subdistrict 9
Vote for one

Cornhusker PPD
For Board of Directors
subdivision 3

6 year term

subdivision 8
6 year term

Elkhorn PPD

Bob Clausen
Write-in Scattering

Fred D Hagerbaumer
Write-in Scattering

William Taylor
Write-in Scattering

Art Bailey
Write-in Scattering

John Hannah
Write-in Scattering

Robert B Hilger
Write-in Scattering

Ronald Sabatka
Write-in Scattering

James Gibney, Jr
Write-in Scattering

Robert J Meduna, Sr
Ray Casey
Write-in Scattering

Raymond A Merrell
Write-in Scattering

Milan J Siefken
Write-in Scattering

859
12

740

730

730

765

794

733

722

212
483

58

554



For Board of Directors
subdivision 1

6 year term

Loup River Public PPD
For Board of Directors
subdivision 3

6 year term
Vote for one

subdivision 6

6 year term
Vote for one

subdivision 8

6 year term
Vote for one

ESU7
For Member of the Board
District 2
Vote for one

District 4
Vote for one

District 6
Vote for one

District 8
Vote for one

ESU 8
For Member of the Board
District6
Vote for one

School Ticket

Columbus Public Schools

For Board Member

Dennis W Kuchar
Write-in Scattering

Francis Sand
Write-in Scattering

Jim Donoghue
Brian W Oppliger
Write-in Scattering

Charles Gonka
Mike Fleming
Write-in Scattering

Wendy F Rahtz
Write-in Scattering

Richard L Luebbe
Write-in Scattering

Douglas M Kluth
Write-in Scattering

John Wurdeman

Write-in Scattering

Robert Chilcoat, Jr
Write-in Scattering

Mike Goos
Alan L Dostal

1392

948
842

3439
4308
20

684

2084

13

2168
14

889
13

108

4388 Elected
5192 Elected



Vote for up to three

2 year term
Vote for one

Lakeview Community Schools

For Board Member
Vote for up to three

Humphrey Public Schools
For Board Member
Vote for up to four

Twin River Public Schools
For Board Member
Vote for up to three

Madison Public Schools
For Board Member
Vote for up the three

For Leigh Community Schools
For Board Member
Vote for up to three

Candace Becher
Darrell Burrows
Write-in Scattering

Theres M Seipel
Write-in Scattering

Dan Pabian
Timothy J Mueller
Larry Hassebrook
Eric Stuthman
Jerry Jaixen
Write-in Scattering

Cory Groenke
Tim Meyer
Allen Christensen
Troy Mack
Doug Beller
Write-in Scattering

Dan Preister
David F Baxa
Marc A Swantek
John Reeg
Write-in Scattering

George Moyer
Deborah K Neidig
Jim Reeves
Write-in Scattering

Stuart Osten
Harlan held
Kamin Held
Jean Wendt
JilLM Becher
Write-in Scattering

5229
3451
75

6761
48

1045
1503
727
1000
1083

476
805
646
412
668
12

212
222
207
204
12

15
10
12

122
119
118
116
119

Elected

Elected

Elected
Elected

Elected

Elected
Elected
Elected

Elected



Clarkson Public Schools

For Board Member
Vote for up to three

St. Edward Public School

For Board Member
Vote for up to three

Newman Grove Public
For Board Member
Vote for up to three

City Ticket

City of Columbus

For Mayor
Vote for one

For City Council
Ward 1
Vote for one

Ward 2
Vote for one

Ward 3

Vote for one

Ward 4
Vote for one

Cari Janovsek
Mark Gall
Thomas M Hamernik
Write-in Scattering

Lisa Rasmussen
David Roberts
Garry W Riggs
Diana Werner
Max Olson
Write-in Scattering

Thomas W Haase
ScottR Lyon
Jane Wondercheck
Write-in Scattering

Mike Moser
Write-in Scattering

Charlie Bahr
Write-in Scattering

James B Bulkley
Write-in Scattering

Ron Schilling

Write-in Scattering

John F Lohr
Write-in Scattering

o O O o

50
53
26
29
26

108
110
128

7108
226

1615
17

1448
25

2052

220

1661
20

Elected

Elected

Elected

Elected

Elected



City of Humphrey

For Mayor
Vote for two

For City Council
Vote for up to two

City of Newman Grove

For City Council
Vote for up to two

Village Ticket

Village of Creston
For Village Board
Vote for up to two

Village of Cornlea
For Village Board
Vote for up to two

Village of Duncan
For Village Board
Vote for up to three

Village of Duncan

Alan J Eisenmenger
Write-in Scattering

Ronald Krings
Anthony Miller
Chris Braun
Write-in Scattering

Jerome D Sawyer
Larry H Ashby
John Wyant
Robert Flood
Write-in Scattering

Don N Schmitz
Jason A Hake
Write-in Scattering

Shane Baumgart
Gary Preister
Write-in Scattering

Joe Boruch
Eugene L Drozd
Write-in Scattering

344
10

277
126
209

O NN O W

40
69

12
13

105
79
21

Elected

Elected

Elected

Elected
Elected

Elected
Elected

Elected
Elected



Shall the Village of Duncan,
Nebraska impose an additional

Sales and Use Tax of one-half of
one percent (1/2%) upon the same

transactions within the Village of

Duncan on which the State of

Nebraska is authorized to impose a
tax, commencing January 1, 2013

Village of Lindsay
For Village Board
Vote for up to three

Village of Monroe
For Village Board
Vote for up to three

Village of Platte Center
For Village Board
Vote for up to two

Village of Tarnov
For Village Board
Vote for up to three

State of Nebraska

Proposed Constitutional Amendment 1

For

Against

Dale A Schaecher
Eugene D Werner
David Arlt
Write-in Scattering

Steve Kirby
Todd Connelly
Allen Stenzel
Write-in Scattering

Robert Boswell
Sarah Cunningham
Randy Pilakowski
Robert W Kramer
Write-in Scattering

Kathy Krings
Write-in Scattering

59

72

120
118
100

97
89
103

58
116
84

17
11

Failed

Elected
Elected
Elected

Elected
Elected
Elected

Elected
Elected

Elected



Avote For this constitutional

amendment would authorize For
impeachment of civil officers for

acts that occur in pursuit of the

office. Current law only allows for

impeachment for acts that occur

while in office. .
Avote AGAINST this constitutional Against
amendment would not authorize

impeachment of civil officers for

acts that impeachment of civil

officers for acts that occur while the

civil officer is pursuing the office.

State of Nebraska
Proposed Constitutional Amendment 2

Avote FOR this constitutional
amendment would set forth a
constitutional right to hunt, to fish, For
and to harvest wildlife and would
designate public hunting, fishing,
and harvesting of wildlife as a
preferred means of managing and Against
controlling wildlife. The right set
forth by this constitutional
amendment would be subject to
certain laws, rules, and regulations,
and this constitutional amendment
would not be construed to modify
current laws relating to trespass or
property right laws or constitutional
provisions pertaining to water.
Avote AGAINST this constitutional
amendment would result in the right
to hunt, to fish, and to harvest
wildlife not being added to the
Constitution of Nebraska and public
hunting, fishing, and harvesting of
wildlife not being designated a
preferred means of managing and
controlling wildlife.

10193

1958

9932

2276



State of Nebraska
Proposed Constitutional Amendment 3

Avote FOR this constitutional For

amendment would change the

number of terms a member of the

Legislature may serve from two

consecutive four year terms to three

consecutive four year terms. Against
Avote AGAINST this constitutional

amendment would retain two

consecutive four year terms as the

number of terms a member of the

Legislature may serve.

State of Nebraska
Proposed Constitutional Amendment 4

Avote FOR this constitutional

For
amendment would increase the
salary for members of the
Legislature from twelve thousand .
g Against

dollars per year to twenty-two
thousand five hundred dollars per
year, beginning January 2013.

4302

8255

3204

9547






























