Summa	ry Re	port
-------	-------	------

# Platte County, Nebraska General Election November 6, 2012

# **Official Results**

Presidential Ticket For President of the United States Vote for one	Mitt Romney/Paul Ryan Barack Obama/Joseph R Biden, Jr Gary Johnson/ James P Gray Randall A Terry/Marjorie Smith Write-in So	Republican Democratic Libertarian By-Petition cattering	10061 3148 139 61 64
United States Senatorial Ticket For US Senator 6 year term Vote for one	Deb Fischer	Republican	9801
	Bob Kerry	Democratic	3601
	Write-in So	cattering	39
Congressional Ticket For Representative in Congress, District 1 2 year term Vote for one	Jeff Fortenberry	Republican	10305
	Korey L Reiman	Democratic	2418
	Write-in So	cattering	16
County Ticket  County Supervisor  District 2  Vote for one	Jerry Micek	Republican	1378 Elected
	Write-in So	cattering	25
County Supervisor  District 4  Vote for one	Ronald Pfeifer Tim Reardon Write-in So	Republican Democratic cattering	1415 Elected 680
County Supervisor  District 6  Vote for one	Jerry Engdahl	Republican	1361 Elected
	Write-in So	cattering	15

# Nonpartisan Ticket

For Member of the Board of Regents University of Nebraska District 3 6 year term Vote for one	David Copple Jim Pillen Write-in Scattering	3454 9148 27
For Member of the State  Board of Education  District 3  Vote for one	Tom Schommer Rachel Wise Write-in Scattering	4935 5989 16
Shall Judge of the Nebraska Workers' Compensation Court James Michael Fitzgerald be retained in office? 6 year term	YES NO	7788 2582
Shall District 5 District  Court Judge  Michael J Owens  retained in office?  6 year term	YES	7735 2511
Shall District 5 District Court Judge Robert R Steinke retained in office? 6 year term	YES NO	9136 2364

for Board of Governors <u>District 5</u> <u>Vote for one</u>	Bill Gannon Write-in Scattering	9982 62
Central Community College for Board of Governors At Large Vote for one	Sam Cowan Write-in Scattering	9310 56
Central Platte NRD For Board of Directors subdistrict 9 Vote for one	Todd M Reeves Write-in Scattering	125 1
Lower Elkhorn NRD For Board of Directors subdistrict 4 Vote for one	Timothy Tighe Write-in Scattering	448 1
subdistrict 6	Danny W Kluthe	118
Vote for one	Write-in Scattering	0
Lower Loup NRD For Board of Directors subdistrict 6 Vote for one	Jerry Smith Write-in Scattering	207 2
subdistrict 7	Cliff Loseke	1801
Vote for one	Write-in Scattering	11
subdistrict 8	Darwin Sieh	1954
Vote for one	Write-in Scattering	13
subdistrict 9	Michael P Gutzmer	1784
Vote for one	Write-in Scattering	12
subdistrict 10	Darwin B Anderson	2361
Vote for one	Write-in Scattering	8

Lower Platte North NRD For Board of Directors subdistrict 1 Vote for one	Bob Clausen Write-in Scattering	859 12
subdistrict 2 Vote for one	Fred D Hagerbaumer Write-in Scattering	740 3
subdistrict 3 Vote for one	William Taylor Write-in Scattering	730 3
subdistrict 4 Vote for one	Art Bailey Write-in Scattering	730 1
subdistrict 5 Vote for one	John Hannah Write-in Scattering	765 4
subdistrict 6 Vote for one	Robert B Hilger Write-in Scattering	794 0
subdistrict 7 Vote for one	Ronald Sabatka Write-in Scattering	733 3
subdistrict 8 Vote for one	James Gibney, Jr Write-in Scattering	722 4
subdistrict 9 Vote for one	Robert J Meduna, Sr Ray Casey Write-in Scattering	212 483 0
Cornhusker PPD For Board of Directors subdivision 3 6 year term	Raymond A Merrell Write-in Scattering	58 0
subdivision 8 6 year term	Milan J Siefken Write-in Scattering	554 4

For Board of Directors subdivision 1 6 year term	Dennis W Kuchar Write-in Scattering	3 0
Loup River Public PPD For Board of Directors subdivision 3 6 year term Vote for one	Francis Sand Write-in Scattering	1392 4
subdivision 6 6 year term Vote for one	Jim Donoghue Brian W Oppliger Write-in Scattering	948 842 5
subdivision 8 6 year term Vote for one	Charles Gonka Mike Fleming Write-in Scattering	3439 4308 20
ESU 7 For Member of the Board District 2 Vote for one	Wendy F Rahtz Write-in Scattering	684 0
District 4 Vote for one	Richard L Luebbe Write-in Scattering	2084 13
<u>District 6</u> Vote for one	Douglas M Kluth Write-in Scattering	2168 14
District 8 Vote for one	John Wurdeman Write-in Scattering	889 13
ESU 8 For Member of the Board  District 6  Vote for one	Robert Chilcoat, Jr Write-in Scattering	108 1
School Ticket  Columbus Public Schools  For Board Member	Mike Goos Alan L Dostal	4388 Elected 5192 Elected

Vote for up to three	Candace Becher	5229 Elected
	Darrell Burrows	3451
	Write-in Scattering	75
2 year term	Theres M Seipel	6761 Elected
<u>Vote for one</u>	Write-in Scattering	48
Lakeview Community Schools	Dan Pabian	1045 Elected
For Board Member	Timothy J Mueller	1503 Elected
Vote for up to three	Larry Hassebrook	727
	Eric Stuthman	1000
	Jerry Jaixen	1083 Elected
	Write-in Scattering	
<b>Humphrey Public Schools</b>	Cory Groenke	476 Elected
For Board Member	Tim Meyer	805 Elected
Vote for up to four	Allen Christensen	646 Elected
	Troy Mack	412
	Doug Beller	668 Elected
	Write-in Scattering	12
Twin River Public Schools	Dan Preister	212
For Board Member	David F Baxa	222
Vote for up to three	Marc A Swantek	207
	John Reeg	204
	Write-in Scattering	12
Madison Public Schools	George Moyer	15
For Board Member	Deborah K Neidig	10
<u>Vote for up the three</u>	Jim Reeves	12
	Write-in Scattering	0
For Leigh Community Schools	Stuart Osten	122
For Board Member	Harlan held	119
Vote for up to three	Kamin Held	118
	Jean Wendt	116
	Jill M Becher	119
	Write-in Scattering	6

Clarkson Public Schools For Board Member Vote for up to three	Cari Janovsek Mark Gall Thomas M Hamernik Write-in Scattering	0 0 0 0
St. Edward Public School For Board Member Vote for up to three	Lisa Rasmussen David Roberts Garry W Riggs Diana Werner Max Olson Write-in Scattering	50 53 26 29 26 2
Newman Grove Public For Board Member Vote for up to three	Thomas W Haase Scott R Lyon Jane Wondercheck Write-in Scattering	108 110 128 1
City Ticket  City of Columbus  For Mayor  Vote for one	Mike Moser Write-in Scattering	7108 Elected 226
For City Council Ward 1 Vote for one	Charlie Bahr Write-in Scattering	1615 Elected 17
Ward 2 Vote for one	James B Bulkley Write-in Scattering	1448 Elected 25
<u>Ward 3</u> Vote for one	Ron Schilling Write-in Scattering	2052 Elected 220
<u>Ward 4</u> <u>Vote for one</u>	John F Lohr Write-in Scattering	1661 Elected 20

City of Humphrey For Mayor Vote for two	Alan J Eisenmenger Write-in Scattering	344 10	Elected
For City Council Vote for up to two	Ronald Krings Anthony Miller Chris Braun Write-in Scattering	277 126 209 7	Elected Elected
City of Newman Grove For City Council Vote for up to two	Jerome D Sawyer  Larry H Ashby  John Wyant  Robert Flood  Write-in Scattering	3 5 2 2 0	
Village Ticket  Village of Creston  For Village Board  Vote for up to two	Don N Schmitz Jason A Hake Write-in Scattering	40 69 9	Elected Elected
Village of Cornlea For Village Board Vote for up to two	Shane Baumgart Gary Preister Write-in Scattering	12 13 1	Elected Elected
Village of Duncan For Village Board Vote for up to three	Joe Boruch Eugene L Drozd Write-in Scattering	105 79 21	Elected Elected
Village of Duncan			

Shall the Village of Duncan,	For	59	Failed
Nebraska impose an additional Sales and Use Tax of one-half of one percent (1/2%) upon the same transactions within the Village of Duncan on which the State of	Against	72	
Nebraska is authorized to impose a tax, commencing January 1, 2013			
<u>Village of Lindsay</u>	Dale A Schaecher		120 Elected
For Village Board	Eugene D Werner		118 Elected
Vote for up to three	David Arlt		100 Elected
	Write-in Scattering		6
<u>Village of Monroe</u>	Steve Kirby		97 Elected
For Village Board	Todd Connelly		89 Elected
Vote for up to three	Allen Stenzel		103 Elected
	Write-in Scattering		6
Village of Platte Center	Robert Boswell		7
For Village Board	Sarah Cunningham		58
Vote for up to two	Randy Pilakowski		116 Elected
	Robert W Kramer		84 Elected
	Write-in Scattering		0
<u>Village of Tarnov</u>			
For Village Board			
Vote for up to three	Kathy Krings		17 Elected
	Write-in Scattering		11

State of Nebraska
Proposed Constitutional Amendment 1

A vote For this constitutional
amendment would authorize
impeachment of civil officers for
acts that occur in pursuit of the
office. Current law only allows for
impeachment for acts that occur
while in office.
A vote AGAINST this constitutional
amendment would not authorize
impeachment of civil officers for
acts that impeachment of civil
officers for acts that occur $$ while the $$
civil officer is pursuing the office.

## For 10193

Against 1958

# State of Nebraska Proposed Constitutional Amendment 2

A vote FOR this constitutional amendment would set forth a constitutional right to hunt, to fish, and to harvest wildlife and would designate public hunting, fishing, and harvesting of wildlife as a preferred means of managing and controlling wildlife. The right set forth by this constitutional amendment would be subject to certain laws, rules, and regulations, and this constitutional amendment would not be construed to modify current laws relating to trespass or property right laws or constitutional provisions pertaining to water. A vote AGAINST this constitutional amendment would result in the right to hunt, to fish, and to harvest wildlife not being added to the Constitution of Nebraska and public hunting, fishing, and harvesting of wildlife not being designated a preferred means of managing and controlling wildlife.

For 9932

Against 2276

#### State of Nebraska

### **Proposed Constitutional Amendment 3**

	For	4302
A vote FOR this constitutional	101	4002
amendment would change the		
number of terms a member of the		
Legislature may serve from two		
consecutive four year terms to three		
consecutive four year terms.	Against	8255
A vote AGAINST this constitutional		
amendment would retain two		
consecutive four year terms as the		
number of terms a member of the		
Legislature may serve.		

3204

9547

## State of Nebraska Proposed Constitutional Amendment 4

A vote FOR this constitutional	For
amendment would increase the	
salary for members of the	
Legislature from twelve thousand	Against
dollars per year to twenty-two	Agamst
thousand five hundred dollars per	
year, beginning January 2013.	